FORM PTC 12-28	The state of the s
омв No. 0 Тab se 12-05-2000 ▼	1 13.2. c
Tab St 12-05-2000 ▼	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Advance Planning Solutions, Inc. (formerly Lighten, Inc.)	Name: PeopleSôft, Inc. Internal Address: BLDG. C., 4th Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - California ☐ Other	Street Address: 4305 Hacienda Drive City: Pleasanton, State: CA ZIP: 94588
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: April 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1917172
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gigi Remington Internal Address: BLDG. C., 4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4305 Hacienda Drive	Deposit account number:
City: Pleasanton, State: CA ZIP: 94588	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. GIGI REMINGTON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

 $\label{lem:mail} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:} \\ \textbf{Commissioner of Patents \& Trademarks, Box Assignments}$

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of April 30, 2000 ("Effective Date"), by and between Advance Planning Solutions, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, and PeopleSoft, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation.

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Merger Agreement ("Agreement") on April 14, 2000 by and among PeopleSoft, Inc., Evergreen Acquisitions Corporation, Advance Planning Solutions, Inc. ("APS"), Marshall Miller as securityholder representative and State Street Bank and Trust Company of California, N.A. as escrow agent; Evergreen Acquisition Corporation was merged with and into APS and under which APS was ultimately merged with and into PeopleSoft, effective April 30, 2000 ("The Merger").

WHEREAS, APS has been the registered owner of the registered trademark "Advance" (No. 1917172) registered since September 5, 1995 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, PeopleSoft is entering into this Assignment to provide verification of the transfer of the Trademark to PeopleSoft as part of the Merger.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and conditions contained herein and in the Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

APS hereby assigns to PeopleSoft all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: ANVANCED PLANNING SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation

By:

Its: LEV + VICE President

RECORDED: 12/05/2000

ASSIGNEE: PEOPLESOFT, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Its: VICE PRELIDENT

R:\Trademark\TM Assignments\Advance Planning Solutions, Inc. TM #1917172 Assignment.doc

Page 1 of 1

11/30/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002201 FRAME: 0642